shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each. 

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING 

The Directors are pleased to inform that the Company’s Initial Public Offering (IPO) by Fresh Issue of 

9,02,400 (Nine Lakh Two Thousands Four Hundred Only) Equity Shares and Offer for Sale of 8,97,600 (Eight 

Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Six Hundred) Equity Shares by Selling Shareholder Mrs. Asha Jain aggregating 

to 18, 00,000 (Eighteen Lakh) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupee One only) at a price of Rs. 165 

(Rupees One hundred and Sixty Five only) per share received a fair response from the investors. The issue was 

100% underwritten by the underwriters. The Issue opened on 24th February, 2021 and closed on 01st March, 

2021. The issue was subscribed 1.41 times (before rejection). After considering the Rejection cases (including